FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 ()MB 0651-0027	12-18-2 L 101918	tent and Trademark Offi PATENT	
12/01/01	. ALLINIS UNLI		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ned original document(s) or copy(ies).	<u> </u>
New New	Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License	☐ Change of Name)67 S
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government	100
Corrective Document	(For Us	se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	Ţ,
Reel # Frame #	☐ Depa	artmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attached	
	_	Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Michael F. Steele		Month Day Year 11 30 2001	7 l
			_
Name (line 2)			
Second Party		Execution Date	
Name (line 1) William Marc Schm	nidt	Morth Day Year 12 03 2001	7
<u> </u>	,		_
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) KDI Precision Proc	ucts, Inc.	if document to be recor	
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and t receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United an appointment of a do	omestic
Address (line 1) 3975 McMann Roa	d	representative is attact (Designation must be	a
		separate document fro Assignment.)	om
Address (line 2)			
a o Col-signati	Ohio	45245	
Address (line 3) Cincinnati	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for	or the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		DAIL V	
	FOR OFFICE USE (
		vimately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record	ed, including
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Inform	nation Officer, Washington, D in Project (0651-0027), Washington, D it Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS	ximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record or Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge S TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO cover sheet(s) information to: signments, Washington, D.C. 20231	ffairs, Office of Package

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(3) incomposition of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ЭВ	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
orrespondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	umber 248-641-1600
Name	Mark D. Elchuk		
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & P	ierce, P.L.C.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828		
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 4	8303	
Address (line 4)			
ages	Enter the total numbe including any attachm	r of pages of the attached conve nents	eyance document # 1
Enter either t	mber(s) or Patent N he Patent Application Numbe Application Number(s)		if additional numbers attached. ER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Patent	Application Number(s)		
his document is being gned by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa Id executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the pate	ent application was <u>Nonth Day Year</u>
atent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a	T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
umber of Prop	perties Enter th	ne total number of properties inv	volved. # 1
ee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of	Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Acco	
Deposit Ac Enter for pay	ment by deposit account of it	additional fees can be charged to the a Account Number:	#
		zation to charge additional fees	Yes No No
Statement and To the be attached indicated	Signature st of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of th	belief, the foregoing informations to be original document. Charges to	
Mark D. Elchuk		Signature	Date
Name of Per	son Signing	Olgital	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par	ty(ies)	⊠ Mark	if additional n	ames of cor	nveying	g partie	es attac	hed		
Enter additional Co							Exec Month	cution D Day	Date Year	
Name (line 1)	Ezra Stearns Waller						11	30	2001] 요
Name (line 2)										32.
								cution E		8.2
Name (line 1)							Month	Day	Year] *
Nama (lina 2)						_				1104 10,
Name (line 2)								cution D		
Name (line 1)						7	Month	Day	Year	7 İ
										-1
Name (line 2)						<u> </u>				
Receiving Party(ies)		☐ Mark if a	dditional nai	mes of	f receiv	ving par	ties att	ached	
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)									
Name (line 1)] [cument t			
Nama (lina 2)					1	rece	n assigni eiving pa	rty is no	ot	
Name (line 2)]	Sta	nicil <mark>ed</mark> in tes, an a _l	ppointm		
A 1.1 (II) 43					1		domesti resentativ		ached	İ
Address (line 1)					J	(De	signation	n must b	oe	
					1		eparate o signment.		nt trom	
Address (line 2)					<u>_</u>					
Address (line 3)										
	City		State/Countr	У			Zip Code)		
Name (line 1)] [If do	cument t	o be re	corded	
Name (mic 1)					,		n assign: ty is not	ment ar	nd the receiv	ring
Name (line 2)					1	don	niciled in tes, an a	the Uni	ited	
Name (iiie 2)						of a	domesti	c		İ
s Library (line 1)						(De	resentati esignation	a must l	be	
Address (line 1)					_	as	eparate d	docume	ent from	
(1) (2)]	As	signment	-)		
Address (line 2)					7					
Address (line 3)		State	e/Country				Zip Code	е		
	City	hor(c)	П	Mark if addi	tional	numbe	rs attac	hed		
Application Nu	umber(s) or Patent Num	- Detent Num	⊔ her (DO NOT E	NTER BOTH	l numbe	ers for t	he same	propen	ty).	İ
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or th	e Pateni Num 	ber (B 3 · · ·		Pater	nt Num	nber(s)			——
Pate	nt Application Number(s)				Ĺ			}		
] [
								1		
	1							, <u> </u>		
	1							_		
] [
			l L							
										1
ı										

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

Attorney Docket No. 6339-000011

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented FUZES HAVING CENTRIFUGAL ARMING LOCK FOR A MUNITION for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, KDI Precision Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 3975 McMann Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45245 hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s) its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

Michael F. Steele

(First joint inventor)

30200 Date

(Second joint inventor)

(Third joint inventor)

RECORDED: 12/05/2001

PATENT

REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0217